MAY 1 8 1979 7900 3592 Ck-91

KENTUCKY HISTORIC RESOURCES INVENTORY

1. Historic Name (s) Parrish Place - Hills Dale Farm Original Owner Dr. D. W. Parrish Present Name		22. ADD/County	
		Bluegrass/Clark	
		23. Zoning Classification	
		` Magisterial District	
		24. U.S.G. S. Quadrant (15'/75')	
3. Owner's Name		25, UTM, Reference	
J. Douglas Gay 4. Owner's Address		77	
	d-c/o Post Office, Pine Gr		
5. Location	id-c/o rost office, rine of	26. Prehistoric Site Object	
Todd-Colby Road (en	trance Fay. Co.) Pine Grov		
6. Open to Public 7. Visible from		Building	
Yes No Yes	No Private	X 27. District Yes No	
9. Local Contact/Organization	Local	Name:	
	State		
	Federal	28. Significance Evaluation	
10. Site Plan with North Arrow	11. Architect		
		29. Status Date	
	12. Builder	National Landmark	
		National Register	
	13. Date	Landmark Certificate	
	c. 1850	Kentucky Survey x 2/17/77	
	14. Style	Local Landmark	
		HABS/HAER	
	15. Original Use	30. Theme	
	dwelling	Primary <u>architecture</u>	
	16. Present Use	Secondary	
	dwelling 17. Condition	Other 31. Endangered Yes	
•		No /	
	Interior poor Exterior fair	32.	
18. Description Residence brick	Three-bay advanced central		
Interior end chimneys. Rear	original two-story ell. -iron lintels and sills, w ry doric portico. Center	ATTACH	
19. History GraveyardEmma Dickinson (Parrish) DW & TA Parrish 1850-1860 Mary Betty Parrish 1857			
	1860? atlas Dr. D. Par	rrish	
"breeder of Shorthorn Dr. D. W. Parrish Hil	s" 1s Dale Stock Farm 322a	Roll No. Roll 20 #1-20 Picture No. Direction	
20. Significance Built circa 1850 by Dr. D. W. Parrish, this		33. Tape No. Negative No.	
excellently detailed Greek Revival house relates most		34. Prepared by:	
closely in form and detail to a nearby group of houses		ACW - CMT	
situated on the Lexington Pik	te in rayette County. An	35 Organization	
elaborate acanthus leaf motif is predominant in the interior		eriors. Organization KHC	
woodwork. Dr. Parrish was one of the group of famous breeders of Clark County shorthorn cattle.		36. Date Fall 1976	
breeders of Clark County S 21. Source of Information	morthorn cattre.	37. Revision Dates 38. Staff Review	
Julian de la company			

